

Date: August 8, 2019

BSE Limited

Corporate Service Department,
01st Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Fax: (022) 2272 2039/2272 3121

Scrip ID: ZENSARTECH

Scrip Code: 504067

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 03rd floor,
Plot No. C/1, 'G' block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400 051

Fax: (022) 26598237/26598238

Symbol: ZENSARTECH

Series: EQ

Dear Sir(s),

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results

Please find enclosed here with copies of newspaper advertisement of the Financial results, which were approved by the Board, at its meeting held on August 6, 2019.

This information will also be hosted on the website of the Company at www.zensar.com

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For **Zensar Technologies Limited**


Gaurav Tongia
Company Secretary



Encl. as above



SAVITA OIL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 66/7, Nariman Bhawan, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021
 Corporate Identity Number: (CIN): L24100MH19116PL1C012066
 Tel. No. +91 22 4624 8200; Fax: +91 22 2025 9584
 Email: legal@savita.com; Website: www.savita.com
 Contact Person: Uday Hegde, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

POST BUYBACK PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ALTERATION OF EQUITY SHARES OF BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF EQUITY SHARES OF SAVITA OIL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

This post buyback public announcement ("Post Buyback Public Announcement") is being made in compliance with Regulation 24(vi) and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018 and subsequent amendments thereof ("Buyback Regulations"). This Post Buyback Public Announcement should be read in conjunction with the public announcement dated May 30, 2019 published on May 31, 2019 ("Public Announcement") and letter of offer dated July 5, 2019 ("Letter of Offer"). The capitalised terms used but not defined in this Post Buyback Public Announcement shall have the same meanings as assigned in the Public Announcement and the Letter of Offer.

1. THE BUYBACK
 1.1 Savita Oil Technologies Limited ("Company") had announced the Buyback of upto 2,51,000 (Two Lakh Fifty One Thousand) shares of paid-up equity share of the Company of face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each ("Equity Shares"), representing upto 1.75% of the total number of Equity Shares of the Company, from its total equity shareholders ("Equity Shareholders") as on the Record Date as per the records date is Wednesday, June 12, 2019 ("Record Date"), on a proportionate basis, through the tender offer using stock exchange mechanism ("Tender Offer"), at a price of ₹ 1605/- (Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred and Five Only) including premium of ₹ 1595/- per Equity Share ("Purchase Price") for an aggregate maximum amount of upto ₹ 40,28,50,000/- (Rupees Forty Crores Twenty Eight Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Only) ("Transaction Cost") excluding costs such as brokerage, securities transaction tax, goods and services tax, stamp duty, etc. ("Transaction Cost"). ("Buyback"), which represents 4.74% of the fully paid-up equity share capital and free reserves (including securities premium account) as per the latest audited standalone balance sheet of the Company as on March 31, 2019, is within the statutory limits of 10% (Ten Percent) of paid-up equity share capital and free reserves (including securities premium account) under the board of directors approval ratio as per the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Buyback Regulations.

The Company had adopted the Tender Offer route of the purchase of the Buyback. The Buyback was implemented using the Mechanism for Buyback of Equity Shares through Stock Exchange mechanism circular CIR/CFDRC/POLICYCELL/12015 dated April 15, 2015 and CFDC/R/CFIR/2016/131 dated December 9, 2016, BSE notice no. 20170224-34 dated February 2, 2017 and BSE notice no. 20170116-16 dated February 10, 2017 and all other circulars or notifications issued/announced thereon as may be issued or notified from time to time.

2. DETAILS OF BUYBACK
 2.1 The total number of Equity Shares bought back under the Buyback were 2,51,000 Equity Shares (Two Lakh Fifty One Thousand), at a price of ₹ 1605/- (Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred and Five Only) per Equity Share.
 2.2 The total amount invested in the Buyback was ₹ 40,28,50,000/- (Rupees Forty Crores Twenty Eight Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Only) excluding Transaction Cost.
 2.3 The Registrar to the Buyback i.e. Link Intime India Private Limited ("Registrar"), considered 8,561 valid bids for 1,06,23,80,000 Equity Shares in response to the Buyback resulting in the subscription of approximately 42.33% of the maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back. The details of valid bids considered by the Registrar are as follows:

Category of Shareholders	No. of Equity Shares Bought Back		No. of Valid Bids		Total Equity Shares Tendered		% Response Bids
	Accepted	Rejected	Accepted	Rejected	Accepted	Rejected	
a) Reserved category for Small Shareholders	37,650	8,051	1,24,080	329,514			
b) General category for eligible equity shareholders other than the Small Shareholders	2,13,550	510	1,04,99,790	4921,393			
Total	2,51,000	8,561	1,06,23,800	4232,514			

All valid bids were considered for the purpose of acceptance in accordance with the Buyback Regulations and the Letter of Offer. The unsuccessful bids were not accepted by the Registrar to the respective eligible equity shareholders, on Tuesday, August 6, 2019.

2.5 The settlement of all valid bids was completed by the Indian Clearing Corporation Ltd. ("ICCL") on Tuesday, August 6, 2019. The funds in respect of accepted Equity Shares were paid directly to the Eligible Sellers by ICCL. If bank account details of Eligible Sellers holding Equity Shares in dematerialized form were not available or if the funds transfer instructions were rejected by the Reserve Bank of India or any relevant bank, due to any reason, then the amount due to the Eligible Sellers will be transferred to the concerned Seller Members for onward transfer to such Eligible Sellers holding Equity Shares in dematerialized form.

2.6 Demat Equity Shares accepted under the Buyback were transferred to the Company's demat escrow account on Tuesday, August 6, 2019. Excess demat Equity Shares or unaccepted demat Equity Shares were returned to respective Seller Members/intermediaries by the ICCL on Tuesday, August 6, 2019.

2.7 The extinguishment of 2,51,000 Equity Shares accepted under the Buyback in dematerialized form is currently under process and shall be completed on or before Wednesday, August 14, 2019.

3. CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

The present capital structure of the Company, pre Buyback is, as on Record Date and post Buyback, is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Pre Buyback		Post Buyback	
		No. of Equity Shares	Amount in ₹ Lakhs	No. of Equity Shares	Amount in ₹ Lakhs
1.	Authorized Share Capital	3,00,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each	3,00,00,000	3,00,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each	3,00,00,000
2.	Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital	1,43,22,083 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each	1,43,22,083	1,40,71,083 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each	1,40,71,083

*Subject to extinguishment of 2,51,000 Equity Shares.

3.1 Details of eligible equity shareholders from whom Equity Shares are issued from 1% of the total Equity Shares bought back have been accepted under the Buyback are as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholder	Pre Buyback		Post Buyback	
		Number of shares	% to the existing Equity Share capital	Number of shares	% to post Buyback Equity Share capital
1.	Gaustan M. Mehra ¹	1,63,101	64.98%	1,61,101	1.16%
2.	HDFC Trustee Company Ltd. ACFC Balanced Advantage Fund	19,918	7.94%	0.14%	
3.	Pati Washington India Master Fund, Ltd.	11,080	4.41%	0.08%	
4.	LAT Mutual Fund Trustee Limited	6,512	2.59%	0.05%	

1. Member of Melha Syndicate (an ADP) and Lord Krishna (Trust).

3.2 The shareholding pattern of the Company, pre Buyback is, as on Record Date and post Buyback, is as under:

Category of Shareholder	Pre Buyback		Post Buyback	
	Number of shares	% to the existing Equity Share capital	Number of shares	% to post Buyback Equity Share capital
Promoter and Persons in Control	1,02,59,314	71.63	1,00,96,033	71.75
Foreign Investors (including Non-Resident Indians, FIIs and Foreign Institutional Investors)	6,74,851	4.75		
Financial Institutions-Banks & Mutual Funds promoted by Banks/Institutions	16,91,977	11.81	39,75,500	28.25
Others (Public, Public Bodies, Corporate, etc.)	16,98,721	11.85		
Total	1,43,22,083	100.00	1,40,71,083	100.00

*Subject to extinguishment of 2,51,000 Equity Shares.

4. MANAGER TO THE BUYBACK

ITI CAPITAL LIMITED
 (Formerly known as Inga Capital Limited)
 Narain Midtown, 21st Floor, A Wing,
 Sampat Bapat Marg, Ghodrose (West),
 Mumbai - 411, Maharashtra.
 Tel. No. +91 22 4031 3489; Fax No. +91 22 4031 3039.
 Contact person: Mr. Mihir Pandhara, Nimisha Joshi.
 Email: legal.buyback@iticapital.in

5. DIRECTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY

As per Regulation 24(vi) of the Buyback Regulations, the Board of Directors of the Company accepts responsibility for the information contained in this Post Buyback Public Announcement or any other information advertisement, circular, brochure or any other material issued or to be issued and confirmed that such document contains true, factual and material information and does not contain any misleading information.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Savita Oil Technologies Limited

Gaustan M. Mehra, Chairman and Managing Director, DIN: 0002961516
 Sudh M. Dixit, Whole Time Director and CFO, DIN: 0002931518
 Uday Hegde, Sr. Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

SUZION ENERGY LIMITED
 (AN UNLISTED COMPANY)
 Registered Office: 10, Shivajinagar, Near Shiv Kishore Complex, Naraina, New Delhi - 110028.
 Tel. No. +91 11 4613 1000; Fax: +91 11 2612 2814; Website: www.suzion.com; email: info@suzion.com

NOTICE
 Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 14th August 2019 to inter alia, consider and approve the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June 2019 and Consolidated basis for the quarter ended on 30th June 2019.
 For Suzion Energy Limited
 Sr. Company Secretary
 Abhinavdutta Company Secretary

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
 BUILDING ORGANISATION, BLDGS (C) CHICK, CHEPAUK, CHENNAI - 5
 SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE No. BMC/12019/2/DATED: 05.08.2019
TENDER FOR CONTRACT / L1/FORM TENDER No. 18
 For and on behalf of the Government of Tamil Nadu, Sealed Bids are invited from eligible registered contractors for the Superintending Engineer, Bldgs (C) Chick, Chepauk, Chennai - 5, on the following and as under:

Sr. No.	Name of work and EMD	Approximate value of work	Period	EMD in Rupees of
1.	The Cover System Construction of office building to the Tamil Nadu State Information Commission at Government Farm	Rs. 2675.50 Lakhs	18 Months	Executive Engineer, PWD, Buildings (C) Division - 1, Chennai - 5

Tender schedule can be Downloaded at Free of cost from the Website <http://www.biddersofindia.gov.in> (<http://www.biddersofindia.gov.in>) and also available in the office under the charge of a cost of Rs. 10000/- + Rs. 1000/- (Tender schedule will be available from 08.08.2019 to 28.08.2019). Last date of receipt of tender is 30.08.2019 upto 03.00 PM, and opened on the same date at 04.00 PM. The bids of the unregistered Contractors/Eligible contractors and all other conditions are available in the above Website. **Supervising Engineer, PWD, Buildings (C) Division - 1, Chepauk, Chennai - 5.**

KALYANI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
 (AN UNLISTED COMPANY)
 Reg. Office: Marthia, Pune 411 008, India. Tel: 020 38271234
 Website: www.kalyaninvest.com; Email: info@kalyaninvest.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019 (₹ in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Consolidated	
		June 30, 2019	June 30, 2018	June 30, 2019	June 30, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from operations	20.80	2.54	605.57	25.84
2.	Profit for the period before tax (Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	15.88	(3.17)	300.50	15.88
3.	Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	15.88	(3.17)	300.50	15.88
4.	Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	12.39	(3.70)	300.13	9.51
5.	Total Comprehensive Income after tax (including Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	4,056.44	(5,940.52)	(10,993.31)	(9,977.23)
6.	Equity Share Capital	43.85	43.85	43.85	43.85
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- worth Basic & diluted (not annualized))	2.84	(8.76)	75.42	20.96

The above is an extract of the detailed Form of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFDRC/DP/2016/201 dated July 5, 2016. The full form of Quarterly Financial Results are available at the website of Stock Exchanges under www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com website and also on Company's website www.kalyaninvest.com

For KALYANI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
 Date : August 7, 2019
 Place : Pune
 R. K. Goyal
 Director

Zensar Technologies Limited
 (AN UNLISTED COMPANY)
 CIN No. L72200PN193PL012821
 Registered Office: Zenar Knowledge Park, Plot 6, MIDC, Khairad, Off. Nagar Road, Pune - 411014, Maharashtra, India
 Tel. No. +91 20 8695 7000; Fax No. +91 20 8695 7883; Email: investor@zensar.com; Website: www.zensar.com

"Zensar reports 18.4% YoY revenue growth; records 9th consecutive quarter of growth"

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30-Jun-2019	30-Jun-2018	30-Mar-2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income	106,190	92,265
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	15,567	15,611
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (before share of non controlling interests)	7,572	8,391
4.	Total Comprehensive Income (before share of non controlling interests)	6,644	6,420
5.	Equity Share Capital	4,504	4,504
6.	Other Equity (including Reserves and Surplus)		189,712
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 2) (not annualized) (refer note 9 below)	3.31	3.65
8.	Dividend	3.25	3.41

Notes:
 These unaudited results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 24 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("IAS 24"). Issued under Section 123 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and as amended from time to time. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 06, 2019.
 The Group, through its subsidiaries, Zenar Technologies Inc. entered into a Share Purchase Agreement dated July 27, 2019 to acquire 100% equity in Inigo State, Inc. ("Inigo State"), a USA based IT company for purchase consideration of ₹ 12,348 Lakhs (USD 18 million) payable upfront and deferred consideration of an amount upto ₹ 18,522 Lakhs (USD 27 million), subject to performance targets over 36 months. The above mentioned acquisition had been consummated in August 2018.
 3. The consolidated financial results include the results of Zenar Technologies Limited and its subsidiaries viz., Zenar Technologies Inc., Zenar Technologies (UK) Limited, PSI Holding Group Inc., Zenar Technologies (M) Inc., Zenar Technologies (N) Inc., Zenar (Africa) Holdings Pty Limited, Zenar (South Africa) Pty Limited, Professional Access Limited, Zenar Technologies (Singapore) Pte. Limited, Zenar Technologies (India) Limited, Zenar (Singapore) (Pty) Limited, Zenar Technologies (Shanghai) Company Limited, Keystone Logic Inc., Zenar Technologies (Singapore) Pte. Limited, Zenar IT Services Limited, Zenar Business Interface Services Private Limited, Zenar Business Interface Cytosure APAC Pte. Limited, Keystone Logic Mexico, S. DE RL, DE CV, Keystone Technologies Mexico, S. DE RL, DE CV, Zenar Inc and Zenar Technologies (Canada) Inc.
 4. Other Income (Net) for the quarter ended June 30, 2019, comprises of foreign exchange gain of ₹ 1,880 Lakhs. (Corresponding previous period: net gain of ₹ 1,248 Lakhs). Other Income (net) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019, includes net foreign exchange gain/(loss) of ₹ (C)PK Lakhs and ₹ 2,899 Lakhs respectively.
 5. During the period ended March 31, 2019, the Parent concluded the sale of two subsidiaries and transfer of customer contracts and employees related liability under a Business Transfer Agreement. Gain arising from such transaction ₹ 1,941 Lakhs was recognized under Other Income for both Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2019.
 6. During the quarter ended June 30, 2019, the Company issued 3,500 equity shares pursuant to the exercise of stock options by certain employees under the "2009 Equity Incentive and 20,300 equity shares under "2006 ESOP stock option plan".

Standalone Financial Information:

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30-Jun-2019	30-Jun-2018	30-Mar-2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Income from Operations	33,706	54,283	137,908
Profit before tax	6,392	7,941	31,370
Net profit for the period	1,920	1,920	25,800

The shareholders in their meeting dated August 05, 2019 have approved the final dividend for the year ended March 31, 2019 of ₹ 1.89 per share.
 Shareholders on August 8, 2019 approved the share split of 5 equity shares having face value of ₹ 2 each against 1 equity share having face value of ₹ 10 each hold and the record date for the share split is September 15, 2018. Basic and Diluted earnings per share for the previous period have been presented to reflect the adjustment for share split in accordance with Ind AS 33 Paragraph 1.
 8. Effective April 1, 2019, the Group adopted Ind AS 14 "Leases", applied to all lease contracts existing on April 1, 2019 using the "Modified retrospective approach" and has taken the cumulative adjustment to retained earnings on the date of initial application. Accordingly, comparatives for the year ended March 31, 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted. The effect of adoption on an transition date has resulted in recognition of Ind AS 14, 2018 Lakhs and corresponding lease liability of ₹ 24,24 Lakhs. The cumulative effect of applying the standard resulted in ₹ 579 Lakhs being debited to retained earnings, net of taxes. The effect of this adoption is insignificant on the profit and earnings per share for the quarter ended 2019.
 9. The above is an extract of the detailed Form of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the standalone and consolidated quarterly financial results are available on stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.zensar.com

Scan this QR code to download Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019

For and on behalf of the Board

Mumbai, Date: 06th August, 2019

Sandesh Kishore
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 07993660

